## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew G Bennett	03/28/2011
Roger W Lehrkamp	03/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InPro Corporation	
Street Address:	S80 W18766 Apollo Drive	
City:	Musekgo	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53150	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13073126

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)727-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4147278516

Email: lawrences2005@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence S Pope
Address Line 1: 545 East Wells Street

Address Line 2: Unit 802

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LP INPRO 001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence Pope

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Bendable\_Track\_and\_Flexible\_Carrier#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Bendable\_Track\_and\_Flexible\_Carrier#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0492

# ASSIGNMENT

invention for which we are about to make appl	er W. Lehrkamp, have made a certain new and useful ication for Letters Patent of the United States, which tes Patent Office as Serial No(Attorney and entitled:
BENDABLE TRACK ANI	FLEXIBLE CARRIER FOR CURTAINS
(Executed:)	
the State of Wisconsin and having its principal	n organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of place of business at S80 W18766 Apollo Drive, P.O. Box f acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said d therefor;
us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency who set over and by these presents do hereby sell, as said assignee's legal representative, successors and all applications including the aforesaid app the United States or any other country and which discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Pa any other country and which may be based in vassignment including the right to file and prose to sue and recover for any and all such applicated.	of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to breof are hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, and ssign, and set over unto the said InPro Corporation, and and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any lication, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and attent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said cute any and all such applications and also including the right ions and also including the right to sue and recover for any set the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the terms of this assignment.
-	exercise the power to insert in this instrument any further able in order to comply with the rules of the United States
assigns that neither I nor any of my said heirs, I instrument or perform any act in conflict herew assigns will at all times do such acts and execut necessary or desirable in order to fully protect s	covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and egal representatives or assigns have or will execute any ith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and e such papers, without expense to myself, as may be aid inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said rwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my seal.
Date: 3/28/11	Matthew G. BENNETT (Signature)
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	autine a C. Dimani
COUNTY OF WAVKESHA )	MUMBER MANAGE
who is personally known to me to be the same person who	ofore me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Matthew Heiseld se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the Octoby Jedard his free and voluntary are for the uses and purposes therein set to the Notary Public, State of Wisconsin  My Commission Expires:

į

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0493

W. Lehrkamp	
Date: <u>3-28-11</u>	ROGER V. LEHRKAMP (Signature)
STATE OF WISCONSIN	
COUNTY OF WicashukeE	) ss. )
is personally known to me to be the same perso	

Assignment for BENDABLE TRACK AND FLEXIBLE CARRIER FOR CURTAINS Inventors: Matthew G. Bennett and Roger

PATENT

2

REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0494